

BID #GL-2013-23
 MAIN STREET TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENT
 BID RECAP

LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	A.M. RIZZO		NY-CONN CORPORATION		PARAMOUNT CONSTR.	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	0201001	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	1,162.00	1,162.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	38,877.00	38,877.00
2	0202451A	Test Pit Excavation	10	CY	1,150.00	11,500.00	310.00	3,100.00	387.00	3,870.00
3	0205002	Rock in Trench Excavation 0-4' Deep	36	CY	200.00	7,200.00	200.00	7,200.00	62.00	2,232.00
4	0202529	Cut Bituminous Concrete Pavement	230	LF	5.15	1,184.50	4.80	1,104.00	3.00	690.00
5	0209001	Formation of Subgrade	81	SY	62.00	5,022.00	12.00	972.00	20.00	1,620.00
6	0219011	Sediment Control System at Catch Basin	37	EA	85.00	3,145.00	207.00	7,659.00	129.00	4,773.00
7	0304002	Processed Aggregate Base	23	CY	46.50	1,069.50	73.00	1,679.00	59.00	1,357.00
8	0406011	Bituminous Concrete, Class 1	14	TN	62.00	868.00	196.00	2,744.00	200.00	2,800.00
9	0406029	Bituminous Concrete, Class 4	28	TN	62.00	1,736.00	210.00	5,880.00	200.00	5,600.00
10	0813001	5" Granite Stone Curbing	28	LF	77.35	2,165.80	110.00	3,080.00	45.00	1,260.00
11	0813010	Removal of Granite Stone Curbing	190	LF	8.25	1,567.50	15.00	2,850.00	7.00	1,330.00
12	0813011	5" Granite Curved Stone Curbing	10	LF	108.25	1,082.50	125.00	1,250.00	100.00	1,000.00
13	0921001A	Concrete Sidewalk	2,914	SF	13.00	37,882.00	17.00	49,538.00	32.00	93,248.00
14	0925101A	Relay Brick Walk	122	SF	12.50	1,525.00	60.00	7,320.00	17.00	2,074.00
15	0952001A	Selective Clearing and Thinning	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	9,400.00	9,400.00	4,140.00	4,140.00
16	0970006A	Trafficperson (Municipal Police Officer)	1	EST	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
17	0970007A	Trafficperson (Uniformed Flagger)	350	HR	70.00	24,500.00	55.00	19,250.00	54.00	18,900.00
18	0971001A	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	1	LS	29,040.00	29,040.00	31,000.00	31,000.00	17,526.00	17,526.00
19	0975002	Mobilization	1	LS	111,384.00	111,384.00	76,100.00	76,100.00	75,052.00	75,052.00
20	0976002	Barricade Warning Lights - High Intensity	800	DAY	1.60	1,280.00	2.00	1,600.00	1.00	800.00
21	0978002	Traffic Drum	40	EA	88.00	3,520.00	102.00	4,080.00	93.00	3,720.00
22	0980001	Construction Staking	1	LS	3,270.00	3,270.00	7,800.00	7,800.00	4,600.00	4,600.00
23	0981100	42" Traffic Cone	40	EA	39.00	1,560.00	56.00	2,240.00	47.00	1,880.00
24	1001001	Trenching and Backfilling	4,468	LF	31.50	140,742.00	35.00	156,380.00	56.00	250,208.00
25	1002015	Rock in Foundation Excavation	45	VF	500.00	22,500.00	600.00	27,000.00	50.00	2,250.00
26	1002202	Traffic Control Foundation - Mast Arm	27	EA	4,785.00	129,195.00	8,500.00	229,500.00	10,840.00	292,680.00
27	1002203	Traffic Control Foundation - Pedestal Type 1	25	EA	371.00	9,275.00	530.00	13,250.00	393.00	9,825.00
28	1002208	Traffic Control Foundation - Controller - Type IV	6	EA	910.00	5,460.00	1,640.00	9,840.00	1,018.00	6,108.00
29	1008115	2" Rigid Metal Conduit-in-Trench	2,047	LF	17.75	36,334.25	10.40	21,288.80	10.50	21,493.50
30	1008117	3" Rigid Metal Conduit-in-Trench	1,170	LF	17.30	20,241.00	22.70	26,559.00	18.00	21,060.00
31	1008215	2" Rigid Metal Conduit - Under Roadway	1,368	LF	11.15	15,253.20	12.55	17,168.40	12.50	17,100.00
32	1008217	3" Rigid Metal Conduit - Under Roadway	2,217	LF	19.15	42,455.55	25.50	56,533.50	20.00	44,340.00
33	1008908A	Clean Existing Conduit	100	LF	6.00	600.00	10.00	1,000.00	8.00	800.00
SUBTOTAL						741,219.80		870,365.70		1,013,213.50

BID #GL-2013-23
MAIN STREET TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENT
BID RECAP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	A.M. RIZZO		NY-CONN CORPORATION		PARAMOUNT CONSTR.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
34	1010001 Concrete Handhole	33	EA	476.00	15,708.00	579.00	19,107.00	744.00	24,552.00
35	1010021 Concrete Handhole - Type II	15	EA	387.00	5,805.00	386.00	5,790.00	641.00	9,615.00
36	1010052A Cast Iron Handhole Cover	5	EA	486.00	2,430.00	375.00	1,875.00	489.00	2,445.00
37	1010054A Cast Iron Handhole Cover - Type II	2	EA	290.00	580.00	343.00	686.00	414.00	828.00
38	1010902A Remove Concrete Handhole	1	EA	250.00	250.00	360.00	360.00	321.00	321.00
39	1017032A Service (Metered)	6	EA	1,085.00	6,510.00	503.00	3,018.00	2,750.00	16,500.00
40	1102002 8' Aluminum Pedestal	14	EA	510.00	7,140.00	409.00	5,726.00	450.00	6,300.00
41	1102008 4'-4" Aluminum Pedestal	9	EA	446.00	4,014.00	333.00	2,997.00	400.00	3,600.00
42	1102010 12' Aluminum Pedestal	2	EA	569.00	1,138.00	435.00	870.00	460.00	920.00
43	1104022A 15' Steel Mast Arm Assembly	1	EA	8,707.00	8,707.00	9,600.00	9,600.00	11,300.00	11,300.00
44	1104023A 20' Steel Mast Arm Assembly	3	EA	9,177.00	27,531.00	9,700.00	29,100.00	11,500.00	34,500.00
45	1104026A 25' Steel Mast Arm Assembly	4	EA	9,978.00	39,912.00	10,300.00	41,200.00	12,500.00	50,000.00
46	1104028A 30' Steel Mast Arm Assembly	7	EA	11,045.00	77,315.00	11,800.00	82,600.00	13,700.00	95,900.00
47	1104031A 35' Steel Mast Arm Assembly	3	EA	11,911.00	35,733.00	12,400.00	37,200.00	15,300.00	45,900.00
48	1104033A 40' Steel Mast Arm Assembly	5	EA	13,550.00	67,750.00	15,600.00	78,000.00	18,700.00	93,500.00
49	1104037A 45' Steel Mast Arm Assembly	4	EA	14,695.00	58,780.00	15,600.00	62,400.00	19,000.00	76,000.00
50	1105101A 1 Way, 1 Section Mast Arm Traffic Signal	36	EA	325.00	11,700.00	420.00	15,120.00	525.00	18,900.00
51	1105103A 1 Way, 3 Section Mast Arm Traffic Signal	56	EA	768.00	43,008.00	853.00	47,768.00	975.00	54,600.00
52	1105303A 1 Way, 3 Section Pedestal-Mounted Traffic Signal	2	EA	677.00	1,354.00	700.00	1,400.00	775.00	1,550.00
53	1106001A 1 Way, Pedestrian Signal, Pole Mounted	16	EA	641.00	10,256.00	620.00	9,920.00	700.00	11,200.00
54	1106002A 2 Way, Pedestrian Signal, Pole Mounted	5	EA	1,167.00	5,835.00	1,230.00	6,150.00	1,100.00	5,500.00
55	1106003A 1 Way, Pedestrian Signal, Pedestal Mounted	14	EA	625.00	8,750.00	540.00	7,560.00	625.00	8,750.00
56	1107011A Accessible Pedestrian Signal & Detector - Type A	40	EA	810.00	32,400.00	625.00	25,000.00	800.00	32,000.00
57	1108187A System Integration	1	LS	153,095.00	153,095.00	130,000.00	130,000.00	115,000.00	115,000.00
58	1108578A Full Actuated Controller - 8 Phase (Modified)	6	EA	16,264.00	97,584.00	16,300.00	97,800.00	17,850.00	107,100.00
59	1108660A Ethernet Switch - Field (4 Port, Hardened)	6	EA	2,546.00	15,276.00	2,915.00	17,490.00	3,360.00	20,160.00
60	1108661A Ethernet Switch - TCC (24 Port)	1	EA	3,048.00	3,048.00	4,330.00	4,330.00	4,680.00	4,680.00
61	1108722A Vehicle Emitter	8	EA	1,754.00	14,032.00	1,200.00	9,600.00	1,700.00	13,600.00
62	1108724A Phase Selector	6	EA	2,992.00	17,952.00	1,820.00	10,920.00	1,920.00	11,520.00
63	1108726A Confirmation Light	1	EA	556.00	556.00	500.00	500.00	350.00	350.00
64	1108826A Fiber Optic Patch Cord	27	EA	63.00	1,701.00	50.00	1,350.00	52.00	1,404.00
65	1108843A 12 Position Fiber Optic Patch Panel	6	EA	2,074.00	12,444.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	3,280.00	19,680.00
66	1111407A Camera Video Detection System	6	EA	33,596.00	201,576.00	35,700.00	214,200.00	28,700.00	172,200.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					1,731,089.80		1,865,002.70		2,083,588.50

BID #GL-2013-23
MAIN STREET TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENT
BID RECAP

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	A.M. RIZZO		NY-CONN CORPORATION		PARAMOUNT CONSTR.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
67	1112242A Fiber Optic Splice Enclosure (Signal)	1	EA	2,940.00	2,940.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	4,450.00	4,450.00
68	1112410A Detector (Type A)	15	EA	666.00	9,990.00	702.00	10,530.00	750.00	11,250.00
69	1113016 3 Conductor No. 8 AWG Type Se Style THW	531	LF	4.50	2,389.50	3.35	1,778.85	4.20	2,230.20
70	1113030A 12 Strand Fiber Optic Drop Cable	3,683	LF	3.65	13,442.95	4.25	15,652.75	4.75	17,494.25
71	1113101 3 Conductor No. 14 Cable	252	LF	1.25	315.00	1.95	491.40	1.75	441.00
72	1113102 5 Conductor No. 14 Cable	8,629	LF	1.40	12,080.60	2.15	18,552.35	1.75	15,100.75
73	1113103 7 Conductor No. 14 Cable	7,831	LF	1.60	12,529.60	2.30	18,011.30	1.85	14,487.35
74	1113104 9 Conductor No. 14 Cable	3,624	LF	1.80	6,523.20	2.60	9,422.40	1.95	7,066.80
75	1113550A Detector Cable (Optical)	2,816	LF	2.05	5,772.80	1.70	4,787.20	4.50	12,672.00
76	1118012A Removal and/or Relocation of Traffic Signal Equipment	1	LS	33,135.00	33,135.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	22,500.00	22,500.00
77	1118051A Temporary Signalization (Site No. 1)	1	LS	2,817.00	2,817.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
78	1118052A Temporary Signalization (Site No. 2)	1	LS	2,817.00	2,817.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
79	1118053A Temporary Signalization (Site No. 3)	1	LS	2,817.00	2,817.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
80	1118054A Temporary Signalization (Site No. 4)	1	LS	2,817.00	2,817.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
81	1118055A Temporary Signalization (Site No. 5)	1	LS	2,817.00	2,817.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
82	1118056A Temporary Signalization (Site No. 6)	1	LS	2,817.00	2,817.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
83	1206023A Removal and/or Relocation of Existing Signs	1	LS	722.00	722.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	805.00	805.00
84	1208906 Sign Face Sheet Aluminum Bright Wide Angle Retro-Reflective Sheeting	222	SF	54.60	12,121.20	71.00	15,762.00	61.00	13,542.00
85	1208928A Sign Face Sheet Aluminum (Type III Reflective Sheeting)	199	SF	55.80	11,104.20	91.00	18,109.00	64.00	12,736.00
86	1210101A 4" White Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	1,200	LF	0.38	456.00	0.40	480.00	0.45	540.00
87	1210102A 4" Yellow Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	1,000	LF	0.38	380.00	0.40	400.00	0.45	450.00
88	1210105A Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings, Symbols & Legends	1,500	SF	3.65	5,475.00	3.80	5,700.00	4.00	6,000.00
89	1211001 Removal of Pavement Markings	950	SF	1.25	1,187.50	1.30	1,235.00	1.38	1,311.00
90	1220013A Construction Signs - Bright Fluorescent Sheeting	500	SF	18.60	9,300.00	10.00	5,000.00	9.00	4,500.00
91	1108722A Vehicle Emitter	1	EA	1,754.00	1,754.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
92	1113812A Uninterruptible Power Supply	6	EA	7,111.00	42,666.00	8,600.00	51,600.00	8,300.00	49,800.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					1,932,276.35		2,083,214.95		2,289,864.85